BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS OF FIRE DISTRICT NO.1, TOWNSHIP OF LAKEWOOD, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY NOTICE TO BID

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 1, Township of Lakewood, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, shall conduct an online auction sale of the following surplus property:

- Lot #1: Four (4) Used Goodyear G622 RSD 12R22.5 Tires
- Lot #2: Approximately 1 pallet of Fire Hose:

Quantity of 6: 3" x 2.5" x 50' new in box

Quantity of 5: 3" x 2.5" x 50' new out of box

Quantity of 10: 3" x 2.5" x 50' used

Quantity of 2: 1.75" x 1.5" x 75' used

- Lot #3: One (1) Subaru RGX3600 Portable Generator Serial #1023680
- Lot #4: Five (5) DeWalt 20-volt Cordless Power tools
- Lot #5: Approximately Thirteen (13) Various sizes and styles of valves

The online auction shall commence on Thursday, February 27, 2025, at 8:00 a.m. and conclude on Thursday, March 6, 2025, at 6:00 p.m., subject to Auto Extension. The auction shall be held through the online auction services of GovDeals.com, Inc. at www.GovDeals.com. The sale is being conducted pursuant to the Division of Local Government Services, Local Finance Notice 2008-9.

For further information regarding this Notice to Bid or the online auction, contact the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 1, Township of Lakewood, at stevenmulholland@lakewoodfd.org.

For a more detailed description of those items contained in the aforementioned Lots, contact the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 1, Township of Lakewood, at stevenmulholland@lakewoodfd.org.

The above property is being sold "As-Is".

Prospective bidders are cautioned not to rely solely on this Notice to Bid, but to read the online terms and conditions found at www.GovDeals.com.

By authorization of the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 1, Township of Lakewood, County of Ocean.

DOVID BENDER, CLERK

Board of Fire Commissioners Fire District No. 1 Township of Lakewood